

RE: Construction Notice

As part of the Town of Wainwright 1st Avenue Improvements Phase 2 project, the deep utilities and surface improvements in the Town of Wainwright are to be upgraded. Below is the tentative schedule for construction, barring weather delays and unforeseen circumstances:

- Beginning the week of April 7, 2025
- Ending by **October 31, 2025**

Road Closures will be in effect with detours around the work zones during the performance of this work and will include:

- 1st Avenue from 7th Street to 11th Street (Phase 1 Closure)
- 1st Avenue from 7th Street to 13th Street (Phase 2 Closure)
- 1st Avenue from 10th Street to 14th Street (Phase 3 Closure)
- 1st Avenue from 13th Street to 14th Street (Phase 4 Closure)
- Traffic to be maintained at the intersections of 1st Avenue and 10th Street and 1st Avenue and 14th Street for the majority of the work with shorter duration closures required.

How can you help?

- Follow posted traffic detours.
- Respect posted signs and barricades.
- Anticipate delays or changes in traffic patterns due to construction activities and plan your routes accordingly.
- Stay clear of the work zone for your safety and the safety of workers.
- Report issues, if you notice any safety concerns or issues related to the construction site, such as damaged signs or unsafe conditions.

Hours of Construction will be from 7 am to 7 pm Monday to Sunday. Evening work may also be required as weather and schedule requirements dictate. In these circumstances the Town of Wainwright Noise Bylaw #2005-15 of 7 am to 10 pm from Monday to Sunday will be adhered to.

Contact phone numbers are:

- Lee Lake, Foreman 403-322-0437
- Jordan Bishop, Superintendent 403-895-3057
- Ben Fahlman, Underground Project Manager 403-322-0027

Town of Wainwright Contact, Trevor Miller - 780-842-3381

If you have any further questions or concerns, please call. Thank you for your patience during these interruptions.

PIDHERNEY'S and the Town of Wainwright